PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3348706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN M. SWAZEY	06/15/2007
NEIL A. MORRISON	07/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CP KELCO U.S., INC.	
Street Address:	1000 PARKWOOD CIRCLE SE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1000	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	State/Country: GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14709092
Application Number:	14709115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8037

Email: elissa.kingsland@sutherland.com

ELISSA KINGSLAND / SUTHERLAND ASBILL **Correspondent Name:**

999 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-514-US-B/06-514-US-C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELISSA M. KINGSLAND	
SIGNATURE:	/Elissa M. Kingsland/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2015	

Total Attachments: 6

source=ContAssignment#page1.tif source=ContAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035614 FRAME: 0573** 503302088



PATENT REEL: 035614 FRAME: 0574

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; si	Docket No. 86-514	
This is an A	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
×	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention	
×			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:		
	The state of the s		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	on Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	nyention		
Surfactar		fibrous Cellulose and Methods of Making S	Same
Inventors (48			
	Name	Address	00400
Neil A. Mon	John M. Swazey 13183 Sunstone Pointe, San Diego, CA 92130 Neil A. Morrison 12332 Briardale Way, San Diego, CA 92128		
Assignee			
CB Kalaa !!	Name S. Inc.	Address 1000 Parkwood Circle SE	
CP Kelco U	.ə., mc.	1000 Parkwood Circle SE Suite 1000 Atlanta, Georgia 30339	

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03AVREV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 66-514

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signature/Date
A Line of the Control

[Page 2 of 3]

Docket No. Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 06-514 Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facle evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) Executed this 15th day of June in the year 2007 State of OFTONIO county of San DIEGO ARCELIA C. ZAMBRANO Commission # 1597688 Notary Public - California San Diego County Before me personally appeared John M. Swazey gmm. Expires Jul 28, 2009 who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also by 15th day of execute the same this Executed this in the year day of (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared Neil A. Morrison who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this in the year day of (Notary Public) Executed this day of , in the year at (Signature of Inventor) State of County of

[Page 3 of 3]

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

day of

in the year

(Notary Public)

Before me personally appeared

execute the same this

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. 06-514			
This is an As	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
×	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention		
×				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	on Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the I	eventian			
Surfactant Thickened Systems Comprising Microfibrous Cellulose and Methods of Making Same Inventors (assignors)				
	Name	Address		
John M. Sw	azey	13183 Sunstone Pointe, San Diego, CA S		
Neil A. Morr	ison	12332 Briardale Way, San Diego, CA 92	128	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
}				
**************************************	TO THE STREET OF		<u> </u>	
	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
CP Kelco U.	S., Inc.	1000 Parkwood Circle SE Suite 1000 Atlanta, Georgia 30339	The state of the s	

[Page 1 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 06-514

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
John M. Swazey	
Neil A. Morrison	
	ALL CONTROL OF THE CO

[Page 2 of 3]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 06-514

j (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prin	<u>Notarization</u> ma facle evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this day of at	in the year
State of	(Signature of Inventor)
County of	
Before me personally appeared John M. Swazey who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this day of	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
	(Notary Public)
Executed this 25th day of 5wly at Scan Diego, CA.	in the year 2007
State of California.	(Signature of Inventor)
country of San Diego.	
ARCELIA C. ZAMBRANO Commission # 1597688 Notary Public - California San Diego County Comm. Expires 90/28/2009	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year (Notary Public) in the year
State of	(Signature of Inventor)
County of	
Before me personally appeared	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
	(Notary Public)